Illinois law.

Section 870.60  Revocation of Accreditation

The Department shall provide written notice via certified mail to the course sponsor of its decision to revoke, for a period not exceeding 6 months, the course sponsor's accreditation.  The course sponsor shall have 10 days to submit a written request for an administrative hearing to contest the Department's decision.  The Department's decision to revoke a course sponsor's accreditation shall be based upon a course sponsor's violation of the Manufactured Home Quality Assurance Act or this Part. Notice and opportunity for an administrative hearing shall conform to the provisions of Section 870.240.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 5231, effective March 21, 2023)
